

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5712/2010

BHARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they are going to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR